

1

Premier Cloud Inc. Partners with Lumin to Enhance Google Workspace Efficiency

Premier Cloud Inc. announces a strategic partnership with Lumin aimed at significantly enhancing the functionality and productivity of Google Workspace.

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, August 19, 2024 /

FF Integrating Lumin into our	<u>Cloud Inc.</u> will provide its users with advanced capabilities to streamline their document workflows.
service offerings underscores our dedication to providing comprehensive cloud solutions that address the evolving needs of businesses across various	Lumin is a versatile cloud-based document management platform that integrates with Google Workspace. It offers powerful tools for document editing, collaboration and secure storage, making it easier for users to manage their documents within the Google ecosystem.
sectors." Premier Cloud Inc.	Premier Cloud Inc. has a team of certified Google Cloud

gle Cloud experts who are focused on helping organizations harness the power of cloud technology to achieve their business

EINPresswire.com/ -- By partnering with Lumin, Premier

goals. Premier Cloud Inc. is a leading provider of cloud solutions, specializing in Google Cloud services including Google Workspace licenses, infrastructure modernization, consultations, and support.

Lumin's integration with Google Workspace enables users to edit and collaborate on documents directly within their existing environment. Lumin also allows users to:

- edit text directly within PDF documents
- create and manage eSignatures
- collaborate in real time, enhancing overall workflow efficiency

Spokesperson

- merge multiple documents into a single PDF
- make scanned text searchable and readable

Premier Cloud Inc. prioritises the delivery of innovative solutions that drive customer success. Integrating Lumin into their service offering underscores their dedication to providing comprehensive cloud solutions that address the evolving needs of businesses across various sectors.

Majella Dempsey Lumin majella@luminpdf.com Visit us on social media: LinkedIn Instagram TikTok YouTube Facebook

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/736449630

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.